Life of mine sustaining capital US$0.12/lb
Royalties US$0.19/lb
Total costs US$1.96/lb

Project Economics A$ (million)
Life of mine Revenues after smelter charges 2,931
Pre-tax cashflow (after construction capital) 969
Average EBITDA (year 1-5) 117
Pre-tax NPV (unleveraged at 7.5% real discount rate) 346
Pre-tax IRR 29%
*   Resources are inclusive of Reserves.
 Production summary (target) is based entirely on ore reserves.

See ASX release date the 13 March 2014 for further details.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

QUARTERLY REPORT MARCH 2014

 12.

Key Assumptions 2015 to 2017 2018 +
AUD:USD 0.85 0.80
Copper (US$/lb) 3.20 3.00
Gold (US$/ounce) 1,250 1,300
TC/RC (US$/tonne/US$lb) 75 / 0.075 75 / 0.075

A discount rate of 7.5% was chosen to reflect that used in the 2012 study.  This rate was originally chosen
to match that used by peers for similar low risk projects in Australia.

Metal prices and exchange rates used in this study are benchmarked against broker consensus forecasts
and various individual research house estimates.

Sensitivities of NPV to major variables are shown below.

Project Sensitivities (NPV A$ million) Increase Decrease
Copper price +/- 10%   +169 -170
Foreign exchange +/- 10% -149 +181
Capital costs +/- 10%   -29 +29
Operating costs +/- 10%   -79 +79
Addition of 1 year mine life (e.g. Turkey Creek)  +50 N/A
Real discount rate +/- 2% (5.5-9.5%) -58 +68

Roseby South Joint Venture

  Chinalco Yunnan Copper Resources Ltd (“CYU”) has commenced exploration
activities to earn an interest in respect of the southern tenements at Roseby Project
(see attached map).

Kuhmo Nickel Project

  The Company has retained core tenements around defined resources at Kuhmo and
is focused on permitting these potentially mineable deposits.

Corporate

Debt repaid in
full

 Altona has repaid the balance of its debt facility in full effective 31 March 2014.

The debt repayment was made by the payment of US$10 million cash funded by